PRESS RELEASE

Company: AGM Container Controls Inc. Contact: AGM sales Phone: Toll Free: 800-995-5590 Standard: 520-881-2130 Email: <u>sales@agmcontainer.com</u> For Immediate Release

AGM CONTAINER CONTROLS, INC. RECEIVES GOLD BOEING PERFORMANCE EXCELLENCE AWARD

WINNING THE GOLD

Tucson, AZ, May 27, 2016 – AGM Container Controls, Inc. is proud to announce receipt of a 2015 Boeing Performance Excellence Award. The Boeing Company issues the award annually to recognize suppliers who have achieved superior performance. AGM maintained a Gold composite performance rating for each month of the 12-month performance period, from Oct. 1, 2014, to Sept. 30, 2015.



This year, Boeing recognized 530 suppliers who achieved either a Gold or Silver level Boeing Performance Excellence Award. AGM Container Controls, Inc. is one of only 107 suppliers worldwide to receive the Gold level of recognition.

"This award validates the time, effort, and energy which AGM employees have invested in order to produce quality products in a timely manner," said Howard Stewart, President and CEO of AGM Container Controls, Inc. "Going forward, we are committed to maintaining this high level of performance in the years to come."

AGM Container Controls, Inc. has been a leading manufacturer

of environmental control hardware for over forty years. As such, AGM provides custom desiccators, breather valves, and military grade cargo tie downs for the U.S. Military, aerospace industry, and many others. Through the years, AGM has garnered a reputation for design and engineering capability uniquely suited to the diverse challenges of the markets they serve.

Currently servicing over 30 of Boeing's locations, AGM has been a supplier to Boeing since 1971. As such, AGM Container Controls, Inc. supplies a range of products to maintain the operational quality and safety of Boeing's equipment. Incidentally, Boeing's recognition of AGM's supplier performance is a reflection of the company's commitment to their customers and continued quality of work.

For additional information about the Boeing Performance Excellence Award, please visit Boeing's website: <u>http://www.boeingsuppliers.com/</u>.

